
Model Advancement Committee (MAC) Members
Chair: Paul Flavien 6/19/2023

No. Name Agency/Company Email Address Phone

1 Alejandro Casa Valencia AECOM Alejandro.casa-valencia@dot.state.fl.us (407) 264-3139

2 Cesar Segovia AECOM Cesar.Segovia@dot.state.fl.us (850) 402-6365

3 Jack Klodzinski AECOM at Florida's Turnpike Jack.Klodzinski@dot.state.fl.us (407) 532-3819

4 Yew Song AECOM at Florida's Turnpike yew.song@dot.state.fl.us (407) 264-3816

5 Sung-Ryong Han BCC Engineering Shan@bcceng.com (407) 951-6444 Ext 229

6 Katie Brinson Bentley katie.brinson@bentley.com (888) 770-2823 Ext 12

7 Min-Tang Li Broward County MLI@broward.org (954) 357-6661

8 Paul Flavien Broward MPO - MAC Chair flavienp@browardmpo.org (954) 876-0045

9 Howard Slavin Caliper Corporation howard@caliper.com (617) 527-4700

10 Tom Creasey Caliper Corporation tom@caliper.com (617) 527-4700

11 Rama Balakrishna Caliper Corporation rama@caliper.com (617) 527-4700

12 Moe Lavasani Caltran Engineering Group, Inc. mlavasani@caltrangroup.com (813) 488-7834

13 Tom Rossi Cambridge Systematics trossi@camsys.com (617) 354-0167

14 Greg Burke Capital Region TPA greg.burke@talgov.com (850) 891-8268

15 Ozge Cavusoglu CDM Smith cavusogluo@cdmsmith.com (407) 660-6460

16 Lakshmi Gurram Charlotte County-Punta Gorda MPO gurram@ccmpo.com (941) 639-4676

17 Anne McLaughlin Collier County MPO annemclaughlin@colliercountyfl.gov (239) 252-5884

18 Josephine Medina Collier County MPO josephine.medina@colliercountyfl.gov (239)  252-5850

19 Eric Ortman Collier County MPO eric.ortman@colliercountyfl.gov (239) 252-5874

20 Aditya Katragadda Corradino Group akatragadda@corradino.com (954) 999-8731

21 Ken Kaltenbach Corradino Group kkaltenbach@corradino.com (502) 587-7221

22 Srinivas Varanasi Corradino Group svaranasi@corradino.com (305) 598-0735

23 Li Jin CTG Consult ljin@ctgconsult.com (919) 987-2118

24 Hui Zhao CTS Engineering hzhao@ctseinc.com (754) 209-1686

25 Qian Xiong EXP cherry.xiong@exp.com (917) 608-3990

26 Tyler Blair EXP tyler.blair@exp.com (904) 891-0909

27 Thomas Hill FDOT Central Office Thomas.Hill@dot.state.fl.us (850) 414-4924

28 Vladimir Majano FDOT Central Office Vladimir.Majano@dot.state.fl.us (850) 414-4823

29 Starsky Harrell FDOT District 3 starsky.harrell@dot.state.fl.us (850) 330-1540

30 Jason Learned FDOT District 5 Jason.Learned@dot.state.fl.us (386) 943-5320

31 Andrew Tyrell FDOT District 7 Andrew.Tyrell@dot.state.fl.us (813) 975-6458

32 Danielle Blackshear FHWA danielle.blackshear@dot.gov (850) 553-2221

33 Xia Jin Florida International University xjin1@fiu.edu (305) 348-2825

34 Mohammed Hadi Florida International University hadim@fiu.edu (305) 348-0092

35 Rob Schiffer FuturePlan Consulting rob.schiffer@futureplan.us (850) 570-8958

36 Michael Escalante Gainesville MTPO escalante@ncfrpc.org (352) 955-2200

37 Jeanette Berk Gannett Fleming jberk@gfnet.com (904) 998-9809 Ext 5915

38 Chunyu Lu GM2 clu@gm2inc.com (813) 965-2488

39 Daniel Beaty HNTB dbeaty@hntb.com (850) 878-9777

40 Parvathy Vinod Sheela HNTB pvinodsheela@hntb.com (813) 402-4171

41 Brian Freeman Indian River County MPO bfreeman@ircgov.com (772) 226-1990

42 Suraya Teeple Jacksonville Transportation Authority steeple@jtafla.com (904) 598-8712

43 Merih Wahid Manatee County Public Works Department merih.wahid@mymanatee.org (941) 708-7450 Ext 7433

44 Wilson Fernandez Miami-Dade MPO wfernandez@miamidadempo.org (305) 375-1886

45 Milton Locklear North Florida TPO mlocklear@northfloridatpo.com (904) 306-7503

46 Rosella Picado Parsons Brinckerhoff Picado@PBWorld.com (206) 382-5227

47 Chelsea Favero Pinellas County MPO cfavero@pinellascounty.org (727) 464-8200

48 Ryan Kordek Polk TPO ryankordek@polk-county.net (863) 534-6558

49 Stephen Lawe Resource Systems Group slawe@rsginc.com (802) 299-7370

50 Zahra Pourabdollahi RS&H zahra.pourabdollahi@rsandh.com (305) 428-3217

51 Steven Bostel Space Coast TPO steven.bostel@brevardcounty.us (321) 690-6890

52 Peter Buchwald St. Lucie TPO buchwaldp@stlucieco.org (772) 462-1593

53 Heejoo Ham Stantec Heejoo.Ham@stantec.com (850) 570-8958

54 Jerry Graham Traf-O-Data jgraham@trafodata.net (813) 758-1140

55 Siva Srinivasan University of Florida siva@ce.ufl.edu (352) 392-9537 Ext 1456

56 Nikhil Menon University of South Florida nikhilmenon@cutr.usf.edu (813) 974-1832

57 Gary Kramer West Florida RPC gary.kramer@wfrpc.org (850) 332-7976

58 Jamie Snow Whitman, Requardt & Associates, LLP jsnow@wrallp.com

59 Jonathan Avner Whitman, Requardt & Associates, LLP javner@wrallp.com (737) 241-4751

60 Krishnan Viswanathan Whitman, Requardt & Associates, LLP kviswanathan@wrallp.com (850) 513-2131
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Friends of the Model Advancement Committee
No. Name Agency/Company Email Address Phone

1 Bob Crawley Highlands County Engineering Department rcrawley@highlandsfl.gov 863-402-6877

2 Alireza Soroush C&M Associates asoroush@candm-associates.com (407) 574‐4544 Ext 425

3 Elaine Martino Martino Planning elaine.martino@dot.state.fl.us (813) 975-6432

4 Daniel Macmurphy Traf-O-Data dmacmurphy@trafodata.net (727) 547-9001

5 Jennifer Fortunas FDOT Central Office jennifer.fortunas@dot.state.fl.us (850) 414-5396
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